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Rob Ewing, Committee Co-Chair** 
Town Attorney, Danville 
500 La Gonda Way 
Danville, CA 94526 
925-314 3383 
rewing@danville.ca.gov 

 
Dion O’Connell, Committee Co-Chair** 
Deputy City Attorney, Pasadena 
100 N. Garfield Avenue, Room N-210 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
626-744-7644 
doconnell@cityofpasadena.net 

 
Megan McClurg** 
Deputy City Attorney, Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-476-2365 
mmcclurg@chulavistaca.gov 
 

 
Isaac Rosen** 
Best Best & Krieger 
300 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
213-787-2564 
isaac.rosen@bbklaw.com 

 
Kristine L. Mollenkopf** 
City Attorney, Lincoln 
600 6th Street 
Lincoln, CA 95648 
916-434-2428 
kristine.mollenkopf@lincolnca.gov 
 

 
Jena Acos** 
City Attorney, Carpinteria 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 
1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
805-882-1427  
JAcos@BHFS.Com  
 

  
Elaine Zhong* 
Deputy City Attorney, Los Angeles 
200 N. Spring St., 21st Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
213-922-7715 
elaine.zhong@lacity.org 

 
 

 
City Attorney Department Officer Liaison 
 
Susana Alcala Wood 
1st Vice President, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Sacramento 
915 I Street, 4th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-808-5346 
SAWood@cityofsacramento.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 
schapman@calcities.org  
916-658-8267 
 
Corrie Manning, Of Counsel 
cmanning@calcities.org 
 
Janet Leonard 
Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
jleonard@calcities.org 
916-658-8276 
 

 
* Next appointment 2025 

** Next appointment 2024 
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